Junior League of Pensacola 2016 W. Garden Street Pensacola, Florida 32502 (850) 433-4421



Women's Empowerment Contact: Elizabeth Gray Email:empowerment@juniorleagueofpensacola.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Junior League of Pensacola to Host 5th Annual Women's Empowerment Awards



Pensacola, Fla. (December 20, 2023)
The Junior League of Pensacola is hosting its annual Women's
Empowerment Awards on March 8, 2024 at 6 p.m. at the Museum of
Commerce as we celebrate our local

women in leadership. We would like to invite our local businesses and organizations to be a part of our annual celebration of women in our community by sponsoring this event.

The event will honor 7 women who will receive a Women's Empowerment Award. The purpose of these awards is to build up women in the community who display the traits of what it truly means to be a woman leader in the Pensacola community. We are currently accepting nominations for the following categories:

Woman in Business, Non-Profit
Woman in Business, For-Profit
Woman in Philanthropy
Hometown Hero
Woman in Education
Youth Woman in Leadership (age 15-22)
Mary Raine Hill Award

Nominations and sponsorship inquiries can be found on our website: https://pensacola.jl.org/empowerment/

All nominations must be complete and include the nominee's biography and a completed nomination form by January 15, 2024. Ticket Sales will begin on February 1, 2024 and will continue until sold out.

Junior League of Pensacola 2016 W. Garden Street Pensacola, Florida 32502 (850) 433-4421



Media Representatives: Please add this event to your public calendars.

If any additional graphics, information or anything is needed, please contact us.

Event: Women's Empowerment Awards

What: Award ceremony celebrating local women in leadership

When: Wednesday, March 8, 2024 at 6pm.

Where: Museum of Commerce 201 Zaragoza St, Pensacola, FL 32502

Members of the media planning to attend:

For more information, please call (850) 433-4421 or email Executive Director, Lexie Thorsen lexie@juniorleagueofpensacola.org.

News photography and video coverage are permitted.

##

About Junior League of Pensacola

Since its founding in 1901 by social activist Mary Harriman, The Junior League has evolved into one of the oldest, largest and most effective women's volunteer organizations in the world, encompassing 140,000 women in 291 Leagues in four countries. The Junior League of Pensacola has been a driving force behind the initiatives and institutions that make our community a greater place to live since 1956. Comprised of more than 400 volunteers, The Junior League of Pensacola, Inc. is a non-profit organization of women dedicated to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women and making a difference in the lives of others, with the mission of "Women Building Better Communities." Learn more on Facebook, Twitter, or juniorleagueofpensacola.org. To make a donation please visit juniorleagueofpensacola.org/support.